2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q1 Please indicate your degree program(s)

Master of
Divinity (MDiv)

MAin
Counseling o...

MA Biblical
and Theologi...

MA in Ministry
& Leadership...

MA in Global
Leadership...

Master of
Theology...

Doctor of
Intercultura...

Doctor of
Ministry...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Master of Divinity (MDiv)

20%

Answered: 355

30%

40% 50%

MA in Counseling or MA in Marriage and Family Therapy (MAC or MAMFT)

MA Biblical and Theological Studies (MABTS)
MA in Ministry & Leadership (MAML)

MA in Global Leadership (MAGL)

Master of Theology (Th.M.)

Doctor of Intercultural Studies (D.Int.St.)
Doctor of Ministry (D.Min.)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 355

11724

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
24.51%

25.35%
22.54%
10.99%
2.25%
3.94%
3.38%
1.97%

6.20%
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39

14
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22



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q2 Please indicate your primary campus of attendance

Answered: 355

Portland

San Jose

Sacramento

Seattle

Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Portland

San Jose
Sacramento

Seattle

Online
TOTAL

2/24

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
39.15%

17.75%
10.14%
1.13%

31.83%

80%

90% 100%

139

63

36

113
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2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q3 | have completed

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

Less than 50%
of my degree...

More than 50%
of my degree...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Less than 50% of my degree program(s)

More than 50% of my degree program(s)

TOTAL

3/24

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
55.21% 196
44.79% 159

355



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q4 | feel the coursework that | have taken up to this point has contributed
to my intellectual development.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.41% 0.85% 3.66% 24.79% 69.30%
5 3 13 88 246 355 4.60

4/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q5 | feel the coursework that | have taken up to this point has contributed
to my spiritual development.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.13% 2.82% 9.86% 28.17% 58.03%
4 10 35 100 206 355 4.39

5/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q6 | feel the coursework that | have taken up to this point has contributed
to my moral development.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.13% 2.54% 17.46% 28.73% 50.14%
4 9 62 102 178 355 4.24

6/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q7 | feel the coursework that | have taken up to this point has contributed
to the development of ministry competence.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.69% 3.38% 15.21% 28.73% 50.99%
6 12 54 102 181 355 4.24

7124



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q8 The coursework | have completed so far has involved collaboration
between students and instructors.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
1.69% 6.76% 17.18% 34.37% 40.00%
6 24 61 122 142 355 4.04

8/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q9 The coursework | have completed so far has developed my capacity

to think theologically.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
1.13% 2.82% 10.42% 26.76% 58.87%
4 10 37 95 209 355

9/24

4.39



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q10 My coursework has stimulated my spiritual growth.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
pAd 1.69% 3.10% 10.42% 27.89% 56.90%
6 11 37 99 202 355 4.35

10/ 24



%

2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q11 The courses | have taken so far has increased my capacity to do
ministry.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
2.54% 5.92% 15.21% 29.01% 47.32%
9 21 54 103 168 355

111724

413



%

2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q12 The courses | have taken so far has increased my desire to do
ministry.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
1.69% 5.63% 14.37% 26.48% 51.83%
6 20 51 94 184 355

12/ 24

4.21



%

2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q13 In the coursework | have completed so far, technology has been
helpful.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
2.54% 3.66% 17.75% 30.70% 45.35%
9 13 63 109 161 355

13/24

413



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q14 Inside the boundaries of orthodoxy, | have been challenged by my

instructors to develop and own my own theological positions.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
2.25% 4.23% 15.77% 29.01% 48.73%
8 15 56 103 173 355

14 /24

418



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q15 | feel prepared to do research in my field.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
* 3.38% 10.42% 29.01% 28.17% 29.01%
12 37 103 100 103 355 3.69

15/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q16 My coursework is preparing my to read and utilize scholarly research
in the work | am training for.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.97% 6.48% 20.28% 27.89% 43.38%
7 23 72 99 154 355 4.04

16/ 24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q17 | feel my coursework at Western has equipped me to make scholarly

contributions to the church, faith communities, or society at large.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 1.69% 3.66% 20.00% 30.99% 43.66%
6 13 71 110 155 355

17124

4.1



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q18 My coursework at Western has helped me improve my use of library

and research resources to enhance my learning.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 4.79% 11.27% 28.17% 29.58% 26.20%
17 40 100 105 93 355

18 /24

3.61



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q19 On average, how often do you use the Western Seminary library
each semester?
Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Rarely

Not at all

Feel free to
explain your...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 1.69% 6
Weekly 11.83% 42
Monthly 19.44% 69
Rarely 35.49% 126
Not at all 20.85% 74
Feel free to explain your answer: 10.70% 38
TOTAL 355

19/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q20 How often do you use other libraries for your research?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

Daily
Weekly
Monthly
Rarely

Not at all

Feel free to
explain your...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 1.97% 7
Weekly 11.83% 42
Monthly 15.21% 54
Rarely 41.97% 149
Not at all 22.25% 79
Feel free to explain your answer: 6.76% 24
TOTAL 355

20/ 24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey
Q21 | find what | need in the library (hard and soft copy books, online
databases)?
Answered: 355  Skipped: 0
Daily
Weekly
Monthly

Rarely

Not at all

Feel free to
explain your...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 3.38% 12
Weekly 19.44% 69
Monthly 26.48% 94
Rarely 23.38% 83
Not at all 10.70% 38
Feel free to explain your answer: 16.62% 59
TOTAL 355

21/24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q22 There is an atmosphere of community learning in my classroom
experiences (Instructors are encouraged to do this by providing regular
and substantive interaction with students, by encouraging interaction
between students to enhance personal and spiritual formation in
students, and create an environment sensitive to individual learning styles
and recognizes diversity throughout the course).

Answered: 355  Skipped: 0

(o] 1 2 3 4 5
STRONGLY (NO (NO (NO STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE LABEL) LABEL) LABEL) AGREE AVERAGE
w 3.94% 4.79% 18.03% 23.38% 49.86%
14 17 64 83 177 355 4.10

22124



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q23 Please evaluate Western Seminary’s Facilities in the following areas:

Answered: 355

Physical

Library

Digital

(online)...

Classroom

Technology...

Online Course

Technology

Website /

Catalog

(o] 1 2 3 4 5
UNACCEPTABLE POOR FAIR

Physical Library 0.28% 5.37% 20.34%
1 19 72
Digital (online) Library 0.28% 2.26% 12.99%
1 8 46
Classroom Technology 0.00% 1.41% 13.28%
Services 0 5 47
Online Course Technology 0.28%  0.56% 9.04%
1 2 32
Student Room 0.28% 4.56% 13.11%
1 16 46
Website / Catalog 0.00% 1.69% 10.45%
0 6 37

23/24

Skipped: 0

GOOD

33.05%
117

37.01%
131

42.66%
151

34.46%
122

34.47%
121

47.74%
169

EXCELLENT

7.34%
26

25.14%
89

29.66%
105

44.63%
158

18.52%
65

36.72%
130

N/A

33.62%
119

22.32%
79

12.99%
46

11.02%
39

29.06%
102

3.39%
12

10

TOTAL

354

354

354

354

351

354

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.63

4.09

4.16

4.38

3.94

4.24



2017-2018 ATS Self-Study Student Survey

Q24 Please evaluate Western Seminary’s Facilities in the following areas:

Admissions
Process

Financial Aid
Process

Course
Registration...

Student
Services...

Advising
Services

Admissions Process
Financial Aid Process

Course Registration Process
Student Services (scheduling-

petitions)

Advising Services

o

UNACCEPTABLE

0.85%
3

2.54%
9

0.85%
3

0.57%
2

1.42%
5

Answered: 355

FAIR

10.42%
37

15.21%
54

12.99%
46

14.73%
52

14.53%
51

24 |24

Skipped: 0

GOOD

40.00%
142

25.92%
92

40.40%
143

30.88%
109

30.77%
108

EXCELLENT

45.92%
163

17.18%
61

41.53%
147

26.63%
94

37.61%
132

N/A

1.69%
6

30.99%
110

0.56%
2

23.23%
82

5.98%
21

TOTAL

355

355

354

353

351

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.31

3.68

4.19

4.03

3.99
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